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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Dave Visniski, Tyler TX &

Blake Rivas, Ithaca NY

Saturday & Sunday

7:00 - 7:45am Check-in and measuring
7:45am Judges briefing - walk thru's

8:00am Judging begins

Please listen at the General briefing for Mulligan run info

Friday, April 26, 2019
9:00AM-9:30AM
Check in and measuring
9:40 AM
Judges briefing and walk thru's
10:00AM Judging begins
Ring 1:
Team Gamblers - 36 Entries
PV Gamblers - 22 Entries

Team Standard - 36 Entries
PV Standard - 22 Entries

Team Relay - 36 Entries
PV Relay - 22 Entries

PMC Biathlon Standard - 9 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 16 Entries

Ring 2:
Team Jumpers - 36 Entries
PV Jumpers - 22 Entries

Team Snooker - 36 Entries
PV Snooker - 22 Entries

PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 9 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 16 Entries

Classes will alternate
between ring 1 and ring 2

Saturday, April 27, 2019

Ring 1:

Masters Gamblers - 37 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 25 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Masters Pairs - 19 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 19 Entries
Masters Standard - 30 Entries

P11l Standard - 20 Entries
Veterans Standard

Masters Snooker - 33 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 26 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Masters Jumpers - 36 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 27 Entries

Ring 2:

Starters Standard - 16 Entries
Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 13 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
Steeplechase - 38 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 17 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker

Sunday, April 28, 2019

Ring 1:

Veterans Standard

P11l Standard - 22 Entries
Masters Standard - 30 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

P11l Gamblers - 23 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 39 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 20 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 44 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 18 Entries
Masters Pairs - 17 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 25 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 33 Entries

Ring 2:

Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance Il Pairs

Advanced Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance | Standard - 8 Entries
Starters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 14 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 6 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
430 entries on Saturday, and 393 entries on Sunday for a total of 1163 entries.

event with 340 entries on Friday,

1

There are 143 dogs entered in this




Running Order List
Friday, April 26, 2019

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

10": 1
10002

16": 4
16009
16008
16005
16002

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22": 16 competitors

22001
22034
22032
22029
22026
22025
22002
22023
22021
22019
22018
22017
22011
22007
22004
22030

24": 2
24008
24003

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 13 competitors

20024
20022
20018
20015
20014
20008
20007
20019
20006
20003
20011
20001
20023

Ring 1:

20": 9
P20004
P20015
P20013
P20012
P20009
P20007
P20006
P20003
P20001

l6": 8
P16019
P16018
P16015
P16014
P16025
P16013
P16007
P16003

Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

14": 5
P14009
P14007
P14006
P14003
P14002

competi
Celt (W
Gusto,
Dahli,
Simi, B
Tach, B

tors

), BC, Eileen Wilentz
All-American, Betsy Nye

BC, Lauren Kras

C, Sharon Wirant

order Staffy, Kathy Clement

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

22": 16 competitors

22001
22034
22032
22026
22025
22023
22021
22029
22002
22019
22018
22017
22011
22007
22004
22030

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormi
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 13 competitors

20023
20022
20019
20018
20015
20001
20014
20008
20007
20006
20003
20024
20011

24": 2
24008
24003

10": 1
10002

16": 4
16009
16008
16005
16002

Ring 1:

14": 5
P14009
P14007
P14002
P14006
P14003

20": 9
P20009
P20015
P20013
P20001
P20012
P20007
P20006
P20004
P20003

Shine,
Lucero,
Swirl,
Beck, B
Kersee,
Dance,
Cheeky,
Cinder,
Cheetah
Vinca,
Scheme,
Excess,
Groovee

competi
Jake, B
Halliah

competi
Sushi,

competi
Tuukka,
Switch,
Teddy,

Tiffany

BC, Ashley Porter

BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
BC, Catie Williams
C, Eileen Wilentz

BC, Barbara Fribourg
BC, Melanie Behrens
BC, Martha Francis
Sheltie, Katie Rogers
, BC, Kelly Wilson
BC, Noreen Scelzo
Staff Bull T., Leslie Hall
BC, Ashley Porter

, BC, Valori Duff

tors
C, John Marcus
, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

tor
Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

tors
Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Min. American, Sue Lohrer
, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competi
Celt (W
Gusto,
Tach, B
Dahli,
Simi, B

competi
Pre, BC
Keen, B
Pit, Go
Striker
Turbo,

Tillie,
Ridley,
Shiner,
Targa,

tors

), BC, Eileen Wilentz
All-American, Betsy Nye
order Staffy, Kathy Clement
BC, Lauren Kras

C, Sharon Wirant

tors
, Barbara Fribourg
C, Marshall Clark
lden Retriever, Al Lamphere
(D), Golden Retriever, Set
All-American, Pam McKinney
Chesapeake Bay Retriever,
BC, Sara Aubois
Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Lab, Sandra Bixler

ck

er

h Dunn

VeeAnn Cross



lé6": 8
P16003
P16015
P16025
P16019
P16018
P16014
P16013
P16007

Ring 1:

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Team Standard

20": 13 competitors

20023
20022
20019
20018
20015
20014
20008
20007
20006
20003
20001
20011
20024

24": 2
24008
24003

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 16 competitors

22001
22034
22032
22029
22026
22025
22023
22021
22019
22018
22004
22017
22011
22007
22002
22030

10": 1
10002

l6": 4
16009
16005
16008
16002

Ring 1:

l6": 8
P16014
P16019
P16007
P16018
P16025
P16015
P16013
P16003

14": 5
P14002
P14009
P14007
P14003
P14006

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Standard

competitors

Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 9 competitors

P20001 Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
P20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamph
P20012 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinn
P20009 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
P20007 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retrieve
P20006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20004 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancour
P20015 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ring 1: Team Snooker

16": 4 competitors

16009 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16008 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohre
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibode

10": 1 competitor
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24": 2 competitors
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 16 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22034 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22032 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

Seth Dunn
ere
ey

r, VeeAnn Cross

t

r
au

22002 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22029 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22007 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22026 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22023 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCo
22021 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22004 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 13 competitors

20024 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
20022 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
20019 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
20018 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20015 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20008 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20003 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie H
20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20001 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20023 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

14": 5 competitors

P14009 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14006 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clem
P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

20": 9 competitors

P20003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20015 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamph
P20012 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinn
P20009 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
P20007 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retrieve
P20004 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancour
P20001 Striker (D), Golden Retriever,

rmick

aller

ent

ere
ey

r, VeeAnn Cross
t
Seth Dunn



Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

16": 8 competitors

P16013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 01: 7653209

Plgglz P?ml’ Aussie, Sabrina Lafave—Saletnlkl P20001 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16018 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein P16018 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P}GO}Z Rumir (P), BC, Ashigy Porte; . 02: Banana Splits

P160 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz P14006 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P16025 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

. P20006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

03: Black Gold
P20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Rlng 1: Team Relay P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
0l1: A Lady On Each Paw 04: Get Smart

22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras P16025 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson P20015 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22004 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
05: Hana Runs With Gusto

02: Australian German Border P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus P16013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22023 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 06: Screaming Good Time
P20007 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
03: Cheeky At The Ritz is Rad P16014 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz
20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
22026 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 07: Simlicous
22029 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P20012 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
04: Rockstars from Mars

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 08: Tachfully Zestful

22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
20018 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

05: Run Wild and Free 09: This is it

22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P14009 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P20004 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

22034 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
10: This is Pre Rumor

06: S.N.L. P20009 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff P16015 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
20006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22002 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 11: Top Down
P20003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
07: Swirling, Scheming Shine P16019 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

20003 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
20019 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
20023 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

08: Switches Fresh and Fancy Babes

10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 20": 4 competitors
16008 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers P20015 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau P20012 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P20007 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

09: Tall Dark and Handsome P20016 Play, BC, Valori Duff

16009 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20008 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 16": 2

) . competitors
20022 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez P16025

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

. P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
10: Variety Pack

16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer 147 1
22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft P14003
22021 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 1 competitor

11: Varsity Girls Start Dancing in August P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

20001 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

22007 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 8": 1 competitor

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

12: Wip Me Excessivley Until I Kersee
22032 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
20015 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20024 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter



Ring 1:

24": 2
24003
24008

22": 8
22001
22036
22011
22029
22016
22015
22024
22030

20": 5
20019
20023
20013
20003
20002

16": 1
16009

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

20": 4
P20007
P20015
pP20012
P20016

127: 1
P12006

8": 1
P08002

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor

Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

14": 1
P14003

l6": 2
P16025
P16007

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1:

16": 1
16009

24": 2
24003
24008

20": 5
20019
20003
20023
20013
20002

22": 8
22001
22036
22029
22016
22015
22011
22030
22024

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell



Ring 1:

24": 6
24001
24009
24005
24003
24002
24008

Running Order List
Saturday, April 27, 2019

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 10 competitors

20018
20014
20012
20010
20001
20007
20006
20004
20011
20003

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller

22": 19 competitors

22001
22034
22027
22026
22010
22025
22002
22023
22022
22021
22020
22016
22015
22013
22012
22011
22009
22007
22030

16": 2
16009
16004

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20014
P20005
P20013
P20009
P20008
P20004
P20001

l6": 8
P16007
P16011
P16024
P16019
P16018
P16009
P16003
P16001

14": 5
P14009
P14002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Flannagan, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Blink, BC, Craig Chittenden

competitors
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14006 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 3 competitors

P12007 Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou
Molongoski

P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12001 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

8": 2 competitors

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

P08001 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22026 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22023 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20001 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

22007 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22031 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

20012 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

ro

20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22034 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

16009 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22022 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

20006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22016 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ring 1: Performance I11 Pairs

P20005 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

ror

P20016 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P20009 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P20003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P20012 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P14006 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P20006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20004 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P20001 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16018 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein



P16011
P14007

P16013
P12006

P16012
P14003

Ring 1:

20": 7
20006
20014
20010
20016
20007
20003
20001

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Masters Standard

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

22": 14 competitors

22001
22034
22026
22025
22023
22022
22016
22012
22011
22010
22009
22007
22003
22030

24": 6
24009
24008
24005
24003
24002
24001

16": 3
16009
16004
16001

Ring 1:

16": 7
P16007
P16019
P16011
P16018
P16003
P16017
P16009

14": 4
P14001
P14007
P14006
P14003

20": 5
P20014
P20012
P20003
P20006
P20005

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Flannagan, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

12": 3
P12007

competitors
Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou

Molongoski

P12006
P12001

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

24": 17
24001
24009
24003
24002
24008
24005
24010

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Masters Snooker

competitors

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

22": 14 competitors

22001
22007
22002
22034
22013
22014
22011
22003
22023
22027
22016
22025
22026
22030

16": 2
16004
16009

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 10 competitors

20001
20007
20003
20016
20010
20012
20014
20006
20018
20011

Ring 1:

14": 5
P14003
P14004
Stein

P14006
P14008
P14009

12": 3
P12006
P12005
P12007

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou

Molongoski

20": 6
P20013
P20001
P20003
p20012
P20005
P20006

competitors

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois



16": 12 competitors

P16003
P16004
P16013
P16005
P16001
P16007
P16023
P16011
P16008
P16012
P16009
P16017

Ring 1:

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Blink, BC, Craig Chittenden

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Flannagan, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Masters Jumpers

22": 18 competitors

22030
22027
22025
22023
22022
22019
22034
22002
22016
22014
22013
22011
22010
22009
22007
22003
22026
22001

24": 5
24009
24008
24005
24003
24002

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

20": 10 competitors

20018
20016
20014
20022
20012
20010
20007
20006
20011
20001

l6": 2
16009
16004

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

8": 2
v08001
P08001

14": 6
P14008

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor
Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors
Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado

P14007
P14006
P14004
Stein
P14003
P14001

12": 5
V12002
V12001
V08002
P12007

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

competitors

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Soleil, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou

Molongoski

P12006

20": 6
P20012
P20006
P20001
P20005
P20003
P20016

16": 8
P16012
P16009
P16008
P16011
P16007
P16005
P16003
P16001

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Flannagan, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Blink, BC, Craig Chittenden

Ring 2: Starters Standard

24": 1
24004

22": 5
22035
22019
22013
22006
22005

20": 6
20020
20017
20015
20013
20009
20005

16": 3
16007
16006
16002

10": 1
10001

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20011

16": 3
P16023
P16022
P16020

14": 2
P14005
P14004
Stein

competitor
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

competitors

Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

Performance | Standard

competitor
Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

competitors

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden

competitors
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren



8": 1 competitor

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

McCulloch

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

24": 1 competitor
24010 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

22": 7 competitors

22032 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22021 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22008 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22004 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22002 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

20": 4 competitors
20021 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20018 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20012 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor
16003 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16001 Blink, BC, Craig Chittenden

14": 1 competitor

Mary

P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24004 ZKasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

22": 3 competitors

22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22006 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22005 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

20": 4 competitors

20020 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20017 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson

20015 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20013 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

16": 1 competitor
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
P20011 Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

16": 3 competitors

P16022 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

P16020 Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden
P16006 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

14": 1 competitor
P14005 Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 3 competitors

22032 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22004 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20": 1
20021

16": 2
16006
16003

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20012

16": 1
P16023

14": 2
P14008
P14004
Stein

competitor
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

competitors
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

competitors
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog,

Ring 2: Steeplechase

10": 1
10001

16": 3
16009
16004
16002

competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

20": 14 competitors

20022
20020
20016
20015
20014
20013
20012
20011
20010
20007
20006
20005
20004
20021

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Lauren

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

22": 16 competitors

22034
22030
22027
22026
22025
22002
22022
22019
22015
22013
22011
22035
22010
22008
22007
22001

24": 4
24010
24004
24003
24002

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin



Ring 2:

14": 3
P14003
P14009
P14002

16": 6
P16011
P16023
P16019
P16003
P16002
P16007

20": 8
P20014
P20001
P20013
P20012
P20009
P20008
P20004
P20016

Ring 2:

24": 1
24004

22": 3
22018
22006
22005

20": 3
20020
20017
20013

16": 2
16007
16002

10": 1
10001

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20011

l6": 1
P16006

14": 1
P14005

12": 1
P12004

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Salem, BC, Karen Lee
Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

competitors
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

competitor
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitor
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22": 4
22035
22021
22015
22008

20": 1
20005

16": 2
16006
16003

competitors

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

competitor
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

competitors
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

10

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
P16020 Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden
P16010 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22": 1 competitor
22006 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

20": 2 competitors
20017 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
20013 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

16": 2 competitors
16007 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20011 Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

16": 2 competitors
P16020 Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden
P16010 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

14": 1 competitor
P14005 Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 4 competitors

22035 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22032 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22021 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

16": 2 competitors
16006 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
16003 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins



Running Order List
Sunday, April 28, 2019

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

12": 4 competitors
P12002 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12003 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12007 Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou

Molongoski

14": 5 competitors

P14001 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14006 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14009 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

20": 5 competitors

P20001 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20012 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20016 Play, BC, Valori Duff

16": 7 competitors

P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16009 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16011 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

P16012 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P16016 Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

P16018 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Standard

20": 7 competitors

20001 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20008 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20016 Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

24": 6 competitors
24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24007 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 14 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22007 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22009 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22010 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Flannagan, BC, Kathy Chittenden
22016 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22022 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22023 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22026 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22027 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

11

16": 3
16004
16008
16009

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20008
P20001
P20006
P20013

12": 3
P12007

competitor
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

competitors
Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou

Molongoski

P12003
P12006

8": 2
P08001
P08002

7Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

14": 5
P14003
P14002
P14006
P14007
P14009

16": 9
P16001
P16002
P16011
P16003
P16009
P16016
P16018
P16024
P16007

Ring 1:
16": 2

16004
16009

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Blink, BC, Craig Chittenden

River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Masters Gamblers
competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 11 competitors

20001
20004
20006
20007
20008
20010
20012
20014
20018
20022
20011

24": 5
24010
24002
24003
24008
24009

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich



22": 21 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22007 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22009 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22010 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Flannagan, BC, Kathy Chittenden
22013 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

22014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22016 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22020 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22034 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22021 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22022 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22023 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22024 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22026 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22027 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 4 competitors

P14001 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

12": 3 competitors
P12002 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12003 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

20": 6 competitors

P20001 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20004 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20012 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20016 Play, BC, Valori Duff

16": 7 competitors

P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16004 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16011 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16009 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16016 Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe
P16023 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 3 competitors

16008 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16009 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16010 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

10": 1 competitor
10001 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

22": 19 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22007 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22008 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22010 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22013 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

22014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22016 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22022 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22023 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22024 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22025
22026
22027
22034
22035
22030

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Gracie,

Lab, Ellen Zieske

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Angel,

BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 16 competitors
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
BC, Melanie Behrens
BC, Leslie Nelson
BC, Arthur Selkin
BC, Noreen Scelzo

Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

BC, Martha Francis
BC, Lawrence Kelly
BC, Karen Lee

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Briard, Janyce Selkin

Performance 111 Pairs

Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

BC, Lauren Kras
All-American, Betsy Nye

Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

BC, Sharon Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

(D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

All-American, Pam McKinney

BC, Shannon Kelly
Lab, Sandra Bixler

BC, Lauren Mitchell
BC, Rachel Molenaar

Masters Pairs

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

BC, Melanie Behrens

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

20018

20022 Lucero,
20001 Dance,
20004 Shine,
20005 Sally,
20006 Vinca,
20025

20007

20008 Cinder,
20011

20012

20013

20014 Cheeky,
20016 Elsie,
20020 Ssalem,
20021

24": 5 competitors
24001

24002 Lycan,
24003

24008

24010 Snoopy,
Ring 1:

P12007
Molongoski

P12003 Ziggy,

P14006 Dahli,

P14007 Gusto,

P16003 Garnet,
P12002 Carmen,
P16012

P16007 Zesty,
P16013

P14003

P20001 Striker
P16018

P20013

P20012 Turbo,
P16017 Bonita,
P20003 Targa,
P20010 Guess,
P16011 Clewe,
Ring 1:

16004

4 4

20001 Dance,
22025

20011

22011

16009 Tuukka,
22022 Magic,



20012
22030

22026
22034

22016
24002

22023
24003

22031
24008

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

8": 1
v08001

12": 2
V12001
V12002

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

20": 7
P20001
P20003
P20008
P20010
pP20012
P20013
P20016

12": 3
P12003
P12006
P12007

competitor
Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant

competitors
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

Performance 111 Jumpers

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ritz, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Mary Lou

Molongoski

16": 9
P16001
P16003
P16005
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16011
P16012
P16016

14": 5
P14003
P14004
Stein

P14006
P14008
P14009

Ring 1:

14": 1
14001

16": 4
16004
16008
16009
16010

competitors

Blink, BC, Craig Chittenden

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Flannagan, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

22": 15 competitors

22001
22002
22009
22010
22011
22013
22016
22019
22022
22023
22025
22026
22027
22030
22034

24": 3
24002
24003
24008

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 10 competitors

20001
20011
20007
20008
20010
20012
20014
20016
20018
20022

Ring 2:

P20002

ro

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

Performance | Pairs

Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

16002
20020

22018
22019

22033
24006

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Pirate, BC, Debi O'Keefe
Fletcher, Golden Retriever, Joel Alsup

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

16003
16008

20021

ro

20022
22015

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine



Ring 2:

8": 1
P08002

Performance | Standard

competitor

Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

12": 1
P12004

14": 2
P14004
Stein

P14005

16": 2
P16020
P16023

20": 2
P20002
P20011

Ring 2:

10": 1
10001

16": 2
16002
16007

20": 5
20005
20009
20013
20017
20020

22": 5
22005
22013
22019
22033
22035

24": 2
24004
24006

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12005

14": 1
P14008

16": 2
P16001
P16021

Ring 2:

16": 1
16003

20": 5
20012
20018
20021
20025
20011

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
competitors

Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

competitors
Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer
Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

Starters Standard

competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

competitors

Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pirate, BC, Debi O'Keefe

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

competitors
Kasey, BC,
Fletcher,

Diane Fecteau

Golden Retriever, Joel Alsup

Performance Il Standard

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
competitor

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
competitors

Blink, BC, Craig Chittenden

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

Advanced Standard

competitor
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog,
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Scott Hinckley

14

22":

22002
22004
22008
22014
22015
22021
22028

24" :
24010

7

1

Ring 2:

12":
P1200

14":
P1400

16":
P1600
P1602

20":
P2000
P2001

1
4

1
5

2
6
0

2
2
1

Ring 2:

16":
16002

20":
20013
20017

22" :

22005
22018
22033

24":
24004
24006

1

2

3

2

Ring 2:

14":

P1400
Stein

P1400

16":
P1602

20":
P2001

2
4

8

1
1

1
2

Ring 2:

16":
16003
16008

20":
20005

22":

22004
22019
22028

2

1

3

competitors

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

competitor
Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Performance | Gamblers

competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitor

Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
competitors

McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden
competitors

Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer

Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitors

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Pirate, BC, Debi O'Keefe

competitors
Kasey, BC,
Fletcher,

Diane Fecteau

Golden Retriever, Joel Alsup

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
competitor

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

competitor

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Advanced Gamblers

competitors
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

competitors

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath



Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

14": 1
P14005

16": 2
P16010
P16020

20": 2
P20002
P20011

competitor
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden

competitors
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden

competitors
Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer
Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

l6": 2
16002
16007

20": 2
20013
20017

22": 1
22033

24": 1
24006

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

competitors
Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson

competitor
Pirate, BC, Debi O'Keefe
competitor

Fletcher, Golden Retriever, Joel Alsup

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

8": 1
P08002

competitor

Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

16": 1

competitor

P16021 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

l6": 1
16003

22": 3
22019
22028
22035

Ring 2:

14": 1
P14005

l6": 2
P16006
P16023

20": 2
P20002
P20011

competitor

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden

competitors
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

competitors
Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer
Henry, BC, Shannon Kelly

15

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

10":
10001

16":
16002
16007

20":

20013
20017
20020

22"

22005
22018
22028
22033

24" :
24004
24006

1

2

3

4

2

Ring 2:

8":

P08002 Jessie James,

1

competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

competitors

Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Brill (P), All-American,
Pirate, BC, Debi O'Keefe

Elise Paffrath

competitors
Kasey, BC,
Fletcher,

Diane Fecteau

Golden Retriever, Joel Alsup

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

16":

P1601
P1602
P1602

3
0
0
1

Ring 2:

16":
16003

20":
20021

22":
22035

1

1

1

competitors

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Templeton, BC, Craig Chittenden

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

Advanced Jumpers

competitor

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
competitor

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
competitor

Baza, BC, Liz Scott



